
                                           
                                           
                    Wisconsin Lutheran Viking Grade School Invite
                      Hosted by Wisconsin Lutheran Middle School
                            McCarty Park | West Allis, WI
                                           
                                   October 8, 2025
                                           
                      ========== Boys Junior Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    40  Mount Calvary                               ( 9:55.1  39:40.3 0:37.9)
==========================================================
  1      3  Preston Fischer         4     9:39.5
  2      4  Jaxson Stark            5     9:39.7
  3     12  Eli Garbe               4    10:03.7
  4     21  Gannon Hahn             5    10:17.4
  5   ( 24) Graham Los              5    10:35.9
  6   ( 54) Josh Correll            5    11:57.4
  7   ( 58) Jacob Shaw              5    12:09.7

  2.    44  Star of Bethlehem Lutheran                  ( 9:58.3  39:53.2 0:30.7)
==========================================================
  1      7  Aiden Glasel            5     9:41.9
  2     10  Braxton Gawrisch        5     9:56.9
  3     11  Dash Landgraf           4    10:01.8
  4     16  Griffin Roffers         4    10:12.6
  5   ( 17) Nolan Derouin           4    10:14.1
  6   ( 18) Josh Faherty            3    10:14.8
  7   ( 35) Noah Schwartz           5    11:03.7

  3.    47  st. john's mukwonago                        ( 9:52.1  39:28.3 2:04.0)
==========================================================
  1      1  Logan Grimm             5     9:12.9
  2      2  Henry Paustian          3     9:17.0
  3      5  Liam Grimm              3     9:41.5
  4     39  Porter McNeil           3    11:16.9
  5   ( 40) Noah Plath              3    11:17.8
  6   ( 41) Otto Feuerstahler       4    11:20.8
  7   ( 64) Jameson von Thun        3    12:59.8

  4.    72  Christ the Lord Lutheran                    (10:13.4  40:53.3 1:37.9)
==========================================================
  1      8  Lucas Shiels            4     9:43.1
  2      9  Jacob Eggers            4     9:45.3
  3     13  Liam Stanley            4    10:03.9
  4     42  Arlo Cameron            4    11:21.0
  5   ( 45) James Huebner           2    11:24.4
  6   ( 47) Christian Drews         3    11:29.4
  7   ( 57) James Gerlach           2    12:03.2



  5.    96  St. Jacobi Lutheran                         (10:32.9  42:11.3 0:40.6)
==========================================================
  1     15  Caleb Ziedonis          5    10:10.2
  2     23  Hugh Sabich             5    10:31.1
  3     26  Clark Kehoe             5    10:39.2
  4     32  Isaac Stadler           4    10:50.8
  5   ( 33) Jackson Walker          4    10:54.1
  6   ( 38) Memphis Biesterfeld     4    11:15.2
  7   ( 44) Bryce Gottschalk        5    11:23.8

  6.   103  St. Paul's (Muskego)                        (10:36.9  42:27.4 1:26.5)
==========================================================
  1      6  Vaughn Keller           5     9:41.8
  2     30  Caleb Carey             4    10:48.5
  3     31  Masen Yoerin            5    10:48.8
  4     36  Daniel Wiedenhoeft      3    11:08.3
  5   ( 51) Alex Gonzalez           5    11:49.8
  6   ( 52) Steele Staude           3    11:53.8
  7   ( 53) Silas Gonzalez          3    11:55.5

  7.   123  St. John's Lutheran (Wauwatosa)             (10:59.3  43:56.9 2:43.0)
==========================================================
  1     14  Bode Zipp               5    10:07.9
  2     19  Michael Hobler          5    10:14.8
  3     28  Joe Totsky              5    10:43.3
  4     62  Sam Becker              4    12:50.9
  5   ( 71) Zach Wolf               4    15:19.7

  8.   155  St. Marcus Lutheran                         (11:16.7  45:06.5 2:23.9)
==========================================================
  1     20  Karter Lewis            4    10:14.9
  2     29  Abel Gnewuch            4    10:47.3
  3     46  Jackson Schedler        5    11:25.5
  4     60  Tamildro Weary          4    12:38.8
  5   ( 66) Carson Holifield        3    13:06.0
  6   ( 69) Wayne Holmes III        4    14:16.0

  9.   162  Trinity Lutheran (Waukesha)                 (11:16.7  45:06.6 0:38.8)
==========================================================
  1     34  Noah Warner             3    10:56.5
  2     37  Theo Gurgel             3    11:11.7
  3     43  Arthur Olson            5    11:23.1
  4     48  Owen Schneider          4    11:35.3
  5   ( 50) Eli Schram              5    11:46.1
  6   ( 59) Jonah Schram            3    12:28.2
  7   ( 63) Luke Roessel            5    12:53.8

 10.   172  St. John's/Word of Life                     (11:49.5  47:17.8 3:44.0)
==========================================================



  1     22  Daniel Hernandez        4    10:26.8
  2     27  Isaiah Redfield         4    10:42.7
  3     55  Walter Bartsch          4    11:57.5
  4     68  Jordan Konop            3    14:10.8
  5   ( 72) Emiliano Scott          4    16:05.3

 11.   191  St. Lucas Lutheran (Milwaukee)              (11:46.3  47:05.1 2:02.2)
==========================================================
  1     25  Bruce Ristow            4    10:37.9
  2     49  Lucas Hartwig           4    11:46.0
  3     56  Bennett Moore           4    12:01.1
  4     61  Zackery Haney           5    12:40.1
  5   ( 65) Jackson Zieske          4    13:03.9
  6   ( 67) Cooper Birkholtz        5    13:12.3
  7   ( 70) Eli Bremberger          4    14:17.8
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Logan Grimm        5    st. john's mukwonago          9:12.9  6:11 
    2    2 Henry Paustian     3    st. john's mukwonago          9:17.0  6:14 
    3      Wesley Meyer       5    Zion Lutheran (South Milwauk  9:33.2  6:25 
    4    3 Preston Fischer    4    Mount Calvary                 9:39.5  6:29 
    5    4 Jaxson Stark       5    Mount Calvary                 9:39.7  6:29 
    6    5 Liam Grimm         3    st. john's mukwonago          9:41.5  6:30 
    7    6 Vaughn Keller      5    St. Paul's (Muskego)          9:41.8  6:31 
    8    7 Aiden Glasel       5    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran    9:41.9  6:31 
    9    8 Lucas Shiels       4    Christ the Lord Lutheran      9:43.1  6:31 
   10    9 Jacob Eggers       4    Christ the Lord Lutheran      9:45.3  6:33 
   11   10 Braxton Gawrisch   5    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran    9:56.9  6:41 
   12   11 Dash Landgraf      4    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   10:01.8  6:44 
   13   12 Eli Garbe          4    Mount Calvary                10:03.7  6:45 
   14   13 Liam Stanley       4    Christ the Lord Lutheran     10:03.9  6:45 
   15   14 Bode Zipp          5    St. John's Lutheran (Wauwato 10:07.9  6:48 
   16   15 Caleb Ziedonis     5    St. Jacobi Lutheran          10:10.2  6:50 
   17   16 Griffin Roffers    4    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   10:12.6  6:51 
   18   17 Nolan Derouin      4    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   10:14.1  6:52 
   19   18 Josh Faherty       3    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   10:14.8  6:53 
   20   19 Michael Hobler     5    St. John's Lutheran (Wauwato 10:14.8  6:53 



   21   20 Karter Lewis       4    St. Marcus Lutheran          10:14.9  6:53 
   22   21 Gannon Hahn        5    Mount Calvary                10:17.4  6:54 
   23   22 Daniel Hernandez   4    St. John's/Word of Life      10:26.8  7:01 
   24   23 Hugh Sabich        5    St. Jacobi Lutheran          10:31.1  7:04 
   25   24 Graham Los         5    Mount Calvary                10:35.9  7:07 
   26   25 Bruce Ristow       4    St. Lucas Lutheran (Milwauke 10:37.9  7:08 
   27   26 Clark Kehoe        5    St. Jacobi Lutheran          10:39.2  7:09 
   28   27 Isaiah Redfield    4    St. John's/Word of Life      10:42.7  7:11 
   29   28 Joe Totsky         5    St. John's Lutheran (Wauwato 10:43.3  7:12 
   30   29 Abel Gnewuch       4    St. Marcus Lutheran          10:47.3  7:14 
   31   30 Caleb Carey        4    St. Paul's (Muskego)         10:48.5  7:15 
   32   31 Masen Yoerin       5    St. Paul's (Muskego)         10:48.8  7:16 
   33   32 Isaac Stadler      4    St. Jacobi Lutheran          10:50.8  7:17 
   34   33 Jackson Walker     4    St. Jacobi Lutheran          10:54.1  7:19 
   35   34 Noah Warner        3    Trinity Lutheran (Waukesha)  10:56.5  7:21 
   36      Benjamin Schultz   4    Christ Lutheran              11:02.5  7:25 
   37   35 Noah Schwartz      5    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   11:03.7  7:26 
   38   36 Daniel Wiedenhoeft 3    St. Paul's (Muskego)         11:08.3  7:29 
   39   37 Theo Gurgel        3    Trinity Lutheran (Waukesha)  11:11.7  7:31 
   40   38 Memphis Biesterfel 4    St. Jacobi Lutheran          11:15.2  7:33 
   41   39 Porter McNeil      3    st. john's mukwonago         11:16.9  7:34 
   42   40 Noah Plath         3    st. john's mukwonago         11:17.8  7:35 
   43   41 Otto Feuerstahler  4    st. john's mukwonago         11:20.8  7:37 
   44   42 Arlo Cameron       4    Christ the Lord Lutheran     11:21.0  7:37 
   45   43 Arthur Olson       5    Trinity Lutheran (Waukesha)  11:23.1  7:39 
   46   44 Bryce Gottschalk   5    St. Jacobi Lutheran          11:23.8  7:39 
   47   45 James Huebner      2    Christ the Lord Lutheran     11:24.4  7:39 
   48   46 Jackson Schedler   5    St. Marcus Lutheran          11:25.5  7:40 
   49   47 Christian Drews    3    Christ the Lord Lutheran     11:29.4  7:43 
   50   48 Owen Schneider     4    Trinity Lutheran (Waukesha)  11:35.3  7:47 
   51      Gunnar Ricklefs    5    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   11:42.2  7:51 
   52      Caleb Scharf       3    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   11:43.2  7:52 
   53      Harrison Siemers   3    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   11:43.5  7:52 
   54   49 Lucas Hartwig      4    St. Lucas Lutheran (Milwauke 11:46.0  7:54 
   55   50 Eli Schram         5    Trinity Lutheran (Waukesha)  11:46.1  7:54 
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   56   51 Alex Gonzalez      5    St. Paul's (Muskego)         11:49.8  7:56 



   57      Ian Quindf         4    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   11:51.0  7:57 
   58   52 Steele Staude      3    St. Paul's (Muskego)         11:53.8  7:59 
   59   53 Silas Gonzalez     3    St. Paul's (Muskego)         11:55.5  8:00 
   60   54 Josh Correll       5    Mount Calvary                11:57.4  8:01 
   61   55 Walter Bartsch     4    St. John's/Word of Life      11:57.5  8:02 
   62      Ayden Haasch       4    St. Jacobi Lutheran          11:58.6  8:02 
   63      Maxwell Horning    5    St. Jacobi Lutheran          12:00.2  8:03 
   64   56 Bennett Moore      4    St. Lucas Lutheran (Milwauke 12:01.1  8:04 
   65   57 James Gerlach      2    Christ the Lord Lutheran     12:03.2  8:05 
   66   58 Jacob Shaw         5    Mount Calvary                12:09.7  8:10 
   67      Adam Fritz         2    Christ the Lord Lutheran     12:11.9  8:11 
   68      Lucas Reedy        4    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   12:15.7  8:14 
   69      Kenny Correll      4    Mount Calvary                12:16.4  8:14 
   70      Elijah Richards    4    St. Paul's (Muskego)         12:20.9  8:17 
   71      Henryk Zoromski    3    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   12:22.7  8:19 
   72      Jackson Liepert    3    Mount Calvary                12:23.2  8:19 
   73      Nolan Bandoszeski  3    St. Paul's (Muskego)         12:23.3  8:19 
   74      Elijah Johnson     4    Living Hope Lutheran         12:25.2  8:20 
   75   59 Jonah Schram       3    Trinity Lutheran (Waukesha)  12:28.2  8:22 
   76      Wade Nauertz       3    St. Paul's (Muskego)         12:28.3  8:22 
   77      Silas Lu           4    St. Jacobi Lutheran          12:30.2  8:24 
   78      Cameron Roeder     5    Zion Lutheran (South Milwauk 12:30.5  8:24 
   79      Noah Manske        5    St Paul's Lutheran (Franklin 12:34.9  8:27 
   80   60 Tamildro Weary     4    St. Marcus Lutheran          12:38.8  8:29 
   81   61 Zackery Haney      5    St. Lucas Lutheran (Milwauke 12:40.1  8:30 
   82      Axtyn Tellier      5    Zion Lutheran (South Milwauk 12:44.7  8:33 
   83      Rylan Grayckowski  5    St. Jacobi Lutheran          12:45.6  8:34 
   84   62 Sam Becker         4    St. John's Lutheran (Wauwato 12:50.9  8:37 
   85   63 Luke Roessel       5    Trinity Lutheran (Waukesha)  12:53.8  8:39 
   86      Isaac Pautz        4    Christ Lutheran              12:55.6  8:41 
   87      Carter Martin      3    Living Hope Lutheran         12:57.3  8:42 
   88   64 Jameson Von Thun   3    st. john's mukwonago         12:59.8  8:43 
   89   65 Jackson Zieske     4    St. Lucas Lutheran (Milwauke 13:03.9  8:46 
   90      Quinnlan Lafontain 3    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   13:05.1  8:47 
   91   66 Carson Holifield   3    St. Marcus Lutheran          13:06.0  8:48 
   92      Daxton Kraemer     4    Trinity Lutheran (Waukesha)  13:08.7  8:49 
   93   67 Cooper Birkholtz   5    St. Lucas Lutheran (Milwauke 13:12.3  8:52 
   94      Dylan Badciong     5    st. john's mukwonago         13:14.4  8:53 
   95      Eli Darling        3    St. Paul's (Muskego)         13:18.3  8:56 
   96      Nathaniel Reichard 4    St. Jacobi Lutheran          13:24.7  9:00 
   97      Emerson Garbe      1    Mount Calvary                13:31.2  9:04 
   98      Clayton Seitz      5    Trinity Lutheran (Waukesha)  13:32.2  9:05 
   99      Jackson Beyer      5    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   13:36.5  9:08 
  100      Noah Borchardt     4    st. john's mukwonago         13:44.0  9:13 
  101      Aaron Koester      3    Trinity Lutheran (Waukesha)  13:56.6  9:21 
  102      Messiah Tenard     5    Mt. Lebanon Lutheran         13:57.1  9:22 
  103      Oliver Kroll       4    St. Jacobi Lutheran          14:00.5  9:24 
  104      Gabriel Shuff      5    Trinity Lutheran (Waukesha)  14:03.3  9:26 
  105      Jonah Schoof       4    st. john's mukwonago         14:05.1  9:27 
  106   68 Jordan Konop       3    St. John's/Word of Life      14:10.8  9:31 



  107      Wally Festerling   3    Christ the Lord Lutheran     14:13.0  9:32 
  108   69 Wayne Holmes III   4    St. Marcus Lutheran          14:16.0  9:34 
  109   70 Eli Bremberger     4    St. Lucas Lutheran (Milwauke 14:17.8  9:36 
  110      Charlie Scharf     4    St. Lucas Lutheran (Milwauke 14:25.6  9:41 
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  111      Isaiah Ulm         2    Christ the Lord Lutheran     14:28.0  9:43 
  112      Noah Scharf        4    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   14:33.5  9:46 
  113      Noah Davis         5    St. Lucas Lutheran (Milwauke 14:45.0  9:54 
  114      Ryan Eggers        5    Christ the Lord Lutheran     14:52.5  9:59 
  115      Sylas Papula       3    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   15:11.0 10:11 
  116   71 Zach Wolf          4    St. John's Lutheran (Wauwato 15:19.7 10:17 
  117      Abe Bush           3    Living Hope Lutheran         15:49.8 10:37 
  118      Legend Wallace     5    Mt. Lebanon Lutheran         15:59.6 10:44 
  119   72 Emiliano Scott     4    St. John's/Word of Life      16:05.3 10:48 
  120      Brandon Stepflug   5    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   16:17.5 10:56 
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